PSC 35

BEFORE THE

Filed Sept 1-1964

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF WISCONSIN

STATE OF WISCONSIN SS PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

TO ALL TO WHOM THESE PRESENTS SHALL COME: GREETINGS:

I, John F. Goetz, Acting Secretary of the Public Service Commission of Wisconsin, and custodian of the official records of said commission, do hereby certify that the annexed document in Docket MC-1137

relating to auto transportation of livestock

was duly approved and adopted by this Commission on September 1, 1964

I further certify that said copy has been compared by with the original on file in this Commission and that the same is a true copy thereof, and of the whole of such original.

> IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the official seal of the department at the Capitol, inthe city of Madison, this day of September A.D. 1964.

ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

AMENDING RULES

Pursuant to authority vested in the Public Service Commission by chapter 194, Wis. Stats., the Commission hereby amends rules as follows:

Sections PSC 35.01 and PSC 35.02, Wisconsin Administrative Code, are amended to read:

PSC 35.01 Preble; Ashwaubenon. Each contract motor carrier license outstanding on March 25, 1942 which authorizes the transportation of livestock to Green Bay, either specifically or under the designation of "farm products except milk," is amended to include also the towns of Preble and Ashwaubenon, Brown County, as destination points.

PSC 35.02 Cudahy. Each contract motor carrier license outstanding on March 25, 1942 which authorizes the transportation of livestock to Milwaukee, either specifically or under the designation of "farm products except milk," is amended to include also Cudahy as a destination point.

The amendments contained herein shall take effect on October 1, 1964, as provided in section 227.026(1), Wis. Stats.

Dated at Madison, Wisconsin, this 1st day of Sontenber 1964.

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Acting Secretary